
Startmilen 1990-04-07 Resultat
Män 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

1 1 Anders Karlsson Linköping 30:33,1
2 2 Patrik Johansson Åsbro GoIF 31:14,0
3 3 Christer Skoog Enhörna IF 31:17,9
4 4 Michael Grönholm Västerås 31:18,8
6 5 Anders Edgren Enhörna IF 31:28,0
7 6 Hans Daniels Malung 31:39,4
8 7 Steven Dietch Los Angeles 31:44,4
9 8 Johan Hagerlund Åsbro GoIF 31:56,0

11 9 Johan Fulke Enhörna IF 32:02,1
12 10 Krister Jönsson Örebro AIK 32:13,4
13 11 Markku Jäsperi Brevens IF 32:15,7
14 12 Ulf Hoxell Enhörna IF 32:20,6
15 13 Anders Nilsson Kils AIK 32:24,4
16 14 Håkan Flink Källbotten 32:34,7
18 15 Per-Anders Bülow Enhörna IF 32:43,8
20 16 Per Bergsten Granbergsdals IF 32:52,2
21 17 Bo-Göran Nilsson I3 IF 32:53,3
24 18 Leif Helgman SISU Forshaga 33:19,5
25 19 Hans Andersson IK Ymer 33:28,5
31 20 Risto Saari IF Start 33:47,0
32 21 Thomas Andersson Kisa SK 33:47,5
33 22 Mikael Andersson Kisa SK 33:48,8
35 23 Jesper Engstedt Stocksäters IF 33:58,7
36 24 Lars Hagberg Örebro AIK 33:59,6
38 25 Christer Öholm Närkes Kil 34:07,6
39 26 Patrik Andersson Linköping 34:09,3
40 27 Thomas Södergren Södertälje 34:10,2
43 28 Tony Jerpenius Linköping 34:23,5
44 29 Bengt Likars Mariestads AIF 34:31,6
48 30 Eero Törmenen Motala AIF 34:55,1
51 31 Patrik Arreby Linköping 35:13,9
52 32 Roger Thomasson IF Göta 35:17,6
54 33 Fredrik Andersson Kopparbergs IF 35:25,6
55 34 Jonas Röös Åsbro GoIF 35:27,2
57 35 Benny Eriksson Valla 35:29,6
59 36 Per-Erik Ervasti Vidsel 35:30,6
60 37 Lennart Leikänen Örebro AIK 35:31,5
65 38 Anders Wilhelmsson Pålsboda GoIF 35:45,8
67 39 Björn Svensson Kisa SK 35:57,1
68 40 Lars-Göran Brorsson Malung 35:57,6
69 41 Stefan Åkesson Hallstahammar 36:00,6
70 42 Göran Fagerström Brevens IF 36:05,9
72 43 Benny Andersson Motala AIF 36:11,6
75 44 Kjell Svensson Örebro AIK 36:14,0
76 45 Pertti Nykänen Glanshammars IF 36:15,8
78 46 Mikael Åberg Källbotten 36:22,3



81 47 Johan Enemar Örebro AIK 36:28,9
83 48 Bo Bolmstedt Brevens IF 36:35,6
87 49 Stefan Karlsson Göteborg 36:43,0

111 50 Bjarne Andersson IF Start 37:54,3
114 51 Jyrki Kujansuu I3 IF 38:14,7
172 52 Magnus Juhlin IF Start 41:35,5
174 53 Jonny Sten Västerås 41:40,8
180 54 Berndt Ström Sandvik 41:59,3
191 55 Jan Lennel Örebro 42:33,3

M35 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

10 1 Sten Lundberg Linköping 32:01,1
19 2 Hans Danelid Högby 32:45,2
22 3 Frans Hellyer SISU Forshaga 32:55,4
23 4 Bengt Axelsson Målilla-Mörlunda 33:04,6
27 5 Leif Sjöberg IF Start 33:30,7
34 6 Tauno Mertala IF Start 33:49,5
42 7 Sven-Olof Wikström Hallstahammar 34:20,4
46 8 Anders Wiberg Örebro 34:48,2
50 9 Jorma Arvola Motala AIF 35:01,5
58 10 Göran Johansson Kisa SK 35:30,1
62 11 Miguel Martinez Örebro AIK 35:40,0
73 12 Ulf Lestander Hallstahammar 36:12,6

100 13 Kenth Karlsson Tibro 37:26,0
106 14 Carl-Axel von Platen Enhörna IF 37:39,5
142 15 Lars Persson Vulcanus 39:43,2

M40 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

5 1 Sune Hedman SISU Forshaga 31:21,7
26 2 Per-Arne Lundin Tele 33:30,2
28 3 Kenneth Spärrfelt Linköping 33:39,2
29 4 A Tamminen IK Westmannia 33:43,6
30 5 Björn-Erik Franzén Åsbro GoIF 33:46,1
41 6 Kjell Franzén Motala AIF 34:16,5
49 7 Ove Hamren Hallstahammar 34:59,7
53 8 Anders Jonsson Hovsta 35:22,6
61 9 Leif Sander IK Akele 35:32,9
97 10 Ronny Ivarsson Valhall 37:17,4

108 11 Sören Wessman Frövi IK 37:44,8
135 12 Björn Franzén Motala AIF 39:19,9
136 13 Matti Kumpu Karlskoga 39:22,3
170 14 Håkan Thörnqvist Wadköping 41:19,7

M45 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

17 1 Stig Jonsson Kisa SK 32:39,5
45 2 Sven-Olov Andersson Granbergsdals IF 34:46,2



47 3 Simo Grönroos Örebro 34:54,3
66 4 Lennart Bergner Örebro 35:48,3
74 5 Stig Holm Tibro 36:13,3
77 6 Gunnar Fredh Tibro 36:20,0
80 7 Ivar Jönsson Degerfors 36:24,8
88 8 Korhonen Antti Västerås 36:45,3
90 9 Lennart Ohlsson Skogsstjärnan 37:04,9

109 10 Arne Evertsson Storådalens SK 37:48,7
110 11 Per Bergman Örebro 37:48,7
126 12 Kjell-Åke Ohlin Skövde 38:40,0
169 13 Torsten Rundgren Hallstahammar 41:18,1
183 14 Kent Blom Hallstahammar 42:06,3

M50 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

64 1 Ingemar Pettersson Kville 35:45,2
82 2 Garry Johansson Ludvika 36:34,2
91 3 Bernt Israelsson Enhörna IF 37:07,0

101 4 Sten-Over Bergwall Uppsala 37:28,4
116 5 Sven Johansson Tibro 38:17,2
137 6 Bengt Nyberg Örebro AIK 39:22,6
148 7 Sören Wilhelmsson Pålsboda GoIF 39:57,8
157 8 Conny Sjöqvist Enhörna IF 40:27,8
225 9 Bo Eklund Kvismaredalens IF 46:46,2

M55 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

86 1 Birger Persson Granbergsdals IF 36:40,3
115 2 G Persson IK Westmannia 38:16,0

M60 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

121 1 Yngve Fredin Uppsala 38:25,6
138 2 Hans Tapper Motala AIF 39:25,0
153 3 Peder Malm Örebro 40:10,6
193 4 Gunnar Blomqvist IF Start 42:35,3
220 5 Erling Håkansson Eskilstuna 45:47,4
226 6 Bertil Jonsson Karlstad 46:47,4
234 7 Roy Folkesson Kumla 48:01,0

Kvinnor 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

37 1 Jutta Pedersen Enhörna IF 34:00,4
56 2 Pia Westin IF Göta 35:28,8
63 3 Lena Wahlqvist Motala AIF 35:41,4
89 4 Ann-Charlotte Karlsson Filipstad 36:52,3
98 5 Åsa Ohlsson Landstingets IF 37:20,8

104 6 Charlotte Nilsson IF Start 37:33,0



144 7 Marie-Louise Åkerstedt Enhörna IF 39:45,2
152 8 Ann Wiktorsson Skövde 40:07,8
163 9 Kerstin Antonsson Västerås 41:01,0
167 10 Annelie Eriksson Örebro AIK 41:07,3
187 11 Sabine Juss Örebro AIK 42:20,7

K35 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

149 1 Taina Lötjönen Västerås 39:58,7

K40 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

141 1 Ulla Rosenqvist Hällefors LK 39:42,7
151 2 Berit Nord Degerfors 40:05,1
168 3 Ann-Britt Eriksson Örebro 41:10,6
192 4 Anette Rundgren Hallstahammar 42:33,8
243 5 Carin Ohlsson Landstingets IF 52:08,4
250 6 Anita Ailasniemi Granbergsdals IF 53:19,8

K45 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

122 1 Anita Kärrlander Enhörna IF 38:34,4
130 2 Anni Kalliomäki Hallstahammar 39:03,6
178 3 Birgitta Jansson Storådalens SK 41:47,7
232 4 Barbro Wiberg Örebro 47:30,4
235 5 Inger Åhström Kvismaredalens IF 48:03,8

K50 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

233 1 Aino Holm Torshälla 47:45,2

Motion 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

71 1 Klas Sundberg Hällefors 36:10,4
79 2 Arvo Rokka Örebro 36:22,8
84 3 Tomas Lindström Örebro Brandkår 36:36,7
85 4 Peter Comét Nora 36:37,6
92 5 Göte Hellström Almby 37:08,3
93 6 Anders Larsson Östansjö 37:09,1
94 7 Peter Wiker Hällefors 37:10,8
95 8 Jan Bjarnelid Örebro AIK 37:12,9
96 9 Anders Höög Lindesberg 37:15,3
99 10 Åke Jansson Hällefors 37:23,0

102 12 Jan Ermefjäll KIF 37:32,5
103 11 Bo Steinwall Linköping 37:32,6
105 13 Seppo Karppinen Mariestad 37:38,7
107 14 Jan Karlsson Strömstorp 37:43,6
112 15 K-G Agartsson Kumla 37:57,3



113 16 Mikael Svärd Volvo 38:04,3
117 17 Leif Karlsson Hällefors 38:18,8
118 18 Allan Hagman Arboga 38:22,9
119 19 Lars Granstedt Karlslund 38:23,5
120 20 Reino Puhakka Granbergsdal 38:24,9
123 21 Ingemar Spjut Storådalen 38:35,3
124 22 Kent Wessman Örebro AIK 38:37,2
125 23 Per Nelsson Västerås 38:38,2
127 24 Pelle Svensson Örebro AIK 38:48,0
128 25 Mats Albertsson Arboga 38:54,3
129 26 Börje Pettersson Garphyttan 38:56,4
131 27 Kenneth Kjellström Kumla 39:05,2
132 28 Kjell Skaret Hällefors 39:10,6
133 29 Mikael Svensson Gävle 39:11,4
134 30 Alvar Andersson Nobelverken 39:17,2
139 31 Karl-Arne Ekholm Nora 39:29,7
140 32 John Tarkkanen Storådalen 39:38,2
143 33 Sven Pettersson Kumla SF 39:44,3
145 34 Tommy Persson Karlslund 39:53,1
146 35 Åke Karlsson Arboga 39:56,6
147 36 Jan Tranderyd Karlslund 39:57,2
150 37 Greger Arvidsson Storådalen 40:04,0
154 38 Tommy Sundqvist Lillkyrka 40:12,4
155 39 Lennart Broberg Lindesberg 40:22,1
156 40 Arne Nilsson Glanshammar 40:22,9
158 41 Arne Hasselgren Karlslund 40:32,8
159 42 Tommy Svensson Örebro 40:37,1
160 43 Hasse Wirén Södra Folkavi 40:45,2
161 44 Stefan Karlsson Finspång 40:51,9
162 45 Stig-Göran Johansson Örebro 40:56,6
164 46 Perry Eriksson Kilsmo 41:01,6
165 47 Ulf Carlsson Kumla SF 41:05,7
166 48 Per-Erik Hedalen Nora 41:06,6
171 49 Roland Bernhardsson Hallsberg 41:29,4
173 50 Kurt Nilsson Alferna 41:38,3
175 51 Hans Karlsson Örebro AIK 41:41,8
176 52 Tomas Andersson Brevens IF 41:43,2
177 53 Per-Olov Oscarsson Arboga 41:45,3
179 54 Eric Löfbom AB JoW 41:55,9
181 55 Lars Lundqvist SJ Örebro 42:00,7
182 56 Morgan Almstedt Örebro AIK 42:03,5
184 57 Patrik Karlsson Mariestad 42:13,7
185 58 B Persson Örebro AIK 42:14,7
186 59 Bengt Sternefors Järnvägsmännen 42:19,4
188 60 Mikko Haataja Mariestad 42:27,3
189 61 Lennart Carlsson Brevens IF 42:28,9
190 62 Torsten Bergsten Garphyttan 42:31,1
194 63 Lars-Erik Gustafsson Örebro AIK 42:45,3
195 64 Sven Karlsson Karlskoga 42:46,4
196 65 Peter Bengtsson IK Akele 42:49,4



197 66 Anders Häggeborn Grums 42:50,6
198 67 Clas Röhnisch Örebro 42:52,0
199 68 Gösta Karlsson Nobelverken 43:02,2
200 69 Nils-Gunnar Wilhelmsson Sköllersta 43:06,5
201 70 Sven-Erik Bergendahl Kvismaredalen 43:20,2
202 71 Göran Lindh Nora 43:28,1
203 72 Jan Kullman Hällefors 43:29,4
204 73 Georg Dawidsson Vretstorp 43:32,3
205 74 Sören Borg Kilsmo 43:38,0
206 75 Ulf Edvardsson Kumla 43:58,2
207 76 Leif Lindström Kil 44:00,7
208 77 Anders Hjelm Vattholma 44:04,2
209 78 Conny Granath Arboga 44:05,9
210 79 Charlotte Lindstedt Strängnäs 44:17,2
211 80 Karl-Axel Andersson Östansjö 44:22,4
212 81 Kenth Lundberg Örebro 44:23,9
213 82 Lars Olsson Örebro 44:24,7
214 83 Rolf Johansson Sala 44:27,8
215 84 Karl-Erik Jansson Hällefors 44:39,5
216 85 Arne Nytting Karlslund 44:49,4
217 86 Lennart Johansson Mariestad 45:13,0
218 87 Urpo Allan Salo Örebro 45:21,5
219 88 Jonny Jonsson Karlstad 45:41,9
221 89 Sune Storm Järnvägsmännen 45:54,6
222 90 Håkan Jonasson Örebro AIK 46:23,6
223 91 Tommy Funic Toreboda 46:27,7
224 92 Lennart Hammar Nobelverken 46:37,6
227 93 P-O Gustafsson MIF 46:55,7
228 94 Sven Westergård Ö Almby 47:03,3
229 95 Tommy Berg Kumla 47:07,0
230 96 Stefan Wahlström Kumla 47:07,6
231 97 Ann-Sofie Karlsson Karlskoga 47:27,2
236 98 Roger Johansson Trygg-Hansa 48:24,8
237 99 Ulf Karlsson Erkab 49:07,2
238 100 Jonny Jarleskog Örebro 49:42,3
239 101 Leif Eriksson Örebro 50:18,0
240 102 Thomas Granberg Karlskoga 50:44,2
241 103 Ola Höst Hällefors 51:32,6
242 104 Ingvar Karlsson Strömstorp 51:38,2
244 105 Gunnar Bodin Örebro 52:09,0
245 106 Elisabeth Dahlpil Ormesta SK 52:12,3
246 107 Torsten Medin Örebro 52:25,5
247 108 Lena Bjurström Örebro 52:35,4
248 109 Anders Karlsson Askersund 52:52,3
249 110 Ingela Palmér ASG IK 53:17,0
251 111 Gunnar Andersson Örebro 53:27,4
252 112 Sven Evensjö Ekonomi Tryck 53:30,0
253 113 Börje Arleholt Spårvägen 53:58,3
254 114 Arne Lundkvist Kumla 54:56,7
255 115 Maria Molinder Landstingets IF 55:18,5



256 116 Inger Zetterman Kvismaredalen 55:19,3
257 117 Maria Pettersson IFK Örebro 55:39,4
258 118 Britt Westborn Garphyttan 56:22,9
259 119 Birgit Nyberg Örebro 56:43,7
260 120 Christer Holgersson Kumla 57:43,7

Samlad lista 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Klass Tid

1 1 Anders Karlsson Linköping Män 30:33,1
2 2 Patrik Johansson Åsbro GoIF Män 31:14,0
3 3 Christer Skoog Enhörna IF Män 31:17,9
4 4 Michael Grönholm Västerås Män 31:18,8
5 1 Sune Hedman SISU Forshaga M40 31:21,7
6 5 Anders Edgren Enhörna IF Män 31:28,0
7 6 Hans Daniels Malung Män 31:39,4
8 7 Steven Dietch Los Angeles Män 31:44,4
9 8 Johan Hagerlund Åsbro GoIF Män 31:56,0

10 1 Sten Lundberg Linköping M35 32:01,1
11 9 Johan Fulke Enhörna IF Män 32:02,1
12 10 Krister Jönsson Örebro AIK Män 32:13,4
13 11 Markku Jäsperi Brevens IF Män 32:15,7
14 12 Ulf Hoxell Enhörna IF Män 32:20,6
15 13 Anders Nilsson Kils AIK Män 32:24,4
16 14 Håkan Flink Källbotten Män 32:34,7
17 1 Stig Jonsson Kisa SK M45 32:39,5
18 15 Per-Anders Bülow Enhörna IF Män 32:43,8
19 2 Hans Danelid Högby M35 32:45,2
20 16 Per Bergsten Granbergsdals IF Män 32:52,2
21 17 Bo-Göran Nilsson I3 IF Män 32:53,3
22 3 Frans Hellyer SISU Forshaga M35 32:55,4
23 4 Bengt Axelsson Målilla-Mörlunda M35 33:04,6
24 18 Leif Helgman SISU Forshaga Män 33:19,5
25 19 Hans Andersson IK Ymer Män 33:28,5
26 2 Per-Arne Lundin Tele M40 33:30,2
27 5 Leif Sjöberg IF Start M35 33:30,7
28 3 Kenneth Spärrfelt Linköping M40 33:39,2
29 4 A Tamminen IK Westmannia M40 33:43,6
30 5 Björn-Erik Franzén Åsbro GoIF M40 33:46,1
31 20 Risto Saari IF Start Män 33:47,0
32 21 Thomas Andersson Kisa SK Män 33:47,5
33 22 Mikael Andersson Kisa SK Män 33:48,8
34 6 Tauno Mertala IF Start M35 33:49,5
35 23 Jesper Engstedt Stocksäters IF Män 33:58,7
36 24 Lars Hagberg Örebro AIK Män 33:59,6
37 1 Jutta Pedersen Enhörna IF Kvinnor 34:00,4
38 25 Christer Öholm Närkes Kil Män 34:07,6
39 26 Patrik Andersson Linköping Män 34:09,3
40 27 Thomas Södergren Södertälje Män 34:10,2
41 6 Kjell Franzén Motala AIF M40 34:16,5
42 7 Sven-Olof Wikström Hallstahammar M35 34:20,4



43 28 Tony Jerpenius Linköping Män 34:23,5
44 29 Bengt Likars Mariestads AIF Män 34:31,6
45 2 Sven-Olov Andersson Granbergsdals IF M45 34:46,2
46 8 Anders Wiberg Örebro M35 34:48,2
47 3 Simo Grönroos Örebro M45 34:54,3
48 30 Eero Törmenen Motala AIF Män 34:55,1
49 7 Ove Hamren Hallstahammar M40 34:59,7
50 9 Jorma Arvola Motala AIF M35 35:01,5
51 31 Patrik Arreby Linköping Män 35:13,9
52 32 Roger Thomasson IF Göta Män 35:17,6
53 8 Anders Jonsson Hovsta M40 35:22,6
54 33 Fredrik Andersson Kopparbergs IF Män 35:25,6
55 34 Jonas Röös Åsbro GoIF Män 35:27,2
56 2 Pia Westin IF Göta Kvinnor 35:28,8
57 35 Benny Eriksson Valla Män 35:29,6
58 10 Göran Johansson Kisa SK M35 35:30,1
59 36 Per-Erik Ervasti Vidsel Män 35:30,6
60 37 Lennart Leikänen Örebro AIK Män 35:31,5
61 9 Leif Sander IK Akele M40 35:32,9
62 11 Miguel Martinez Örebro AIK M35 35:40,0
63 3 Lena Wahlqvist Motala AIF Kvinnor 35:41,4
64 1 Ingemar Pettersson Kville M50 35:45,2
65 38 Anders Wilhelmsson Pålsboda GoIF Män 35:45,8
66 4 Lennart Bergner Örebro M45 35:48,3
67 39 Björn Svensson Kisa SK Män 35:57,1
68 40 Lars-Göran Brorsson Malung Män 35:57,6
69 41 Stefan Åkesson Hallstahammar Män 36:00,6
70 42 Göran Fagerström Brevens IF Män 36:05,9
71 1 Klas Sundberg Hällefors Motion 36:10,4
72 43 Benny Andersson Motala AIF Män 36:11,6
73 12 Ulf Lestander Hallstahammar M35 36:12,6
74 5 Stig Holm Tibro M45 36:13,3
75 44 Kjell Svensson Örebro AIK Män 36:14,0
76 45 Pertti Nykänen Glanshammars IF Män 36:15,8
77 6 Gunnar Fredh Tibro M45 36:20,0
78 46 Mikael Åberg Källbotten Män 36:22,3
79 2 Arvo Rokka Örebro Motion 36:22,8
80 7 Ivar Jönsson Degerfors M45 36:24,8
81 47 Johan Enemar Örebro AIK Män 36:28,9
82 2 Garry Johansson Ludvika M50 36:34,2
83 48 Bo Bolmstedt Brevens IF Män 36:35,6
84 3 Tomas Lindström Örebro Brandkår Motion 36:36,7
85 4 Peter Comét Nora Motion 36:37,6
86 1 Birger Persson Granbergsdals IF M55 36:40,3
87 49 Stefan Karlsson Göteborg Män 36:43,0
88 8 Korhonen Antti Västerås M45 36:45,3
89 4 Ann-Charlotte Karlsson Filipstad Kvinnor 36:52,3
90 9 Lennart Ohlsson Skogsstjärnan M45 37:04,9
91 3 Bernt Israelsson Enhörna IF M50 37:07,0
92 5 Göte Hellström Almby Motion 37:08,3



93 6 Anders Larsson Östansjö Motion 37:09,1
94 7 Peter Wiker Hällefors Motion 37:10,8
95 8 Jan Bjarnelid Örebro AIK Motion 37:12,9
96 9 Anders Höög Lindesberg Motion 37:15,3
97 10 Ronny Ivarsson Valhall M40 37:17,4
98 5 Åsa Ohlsson Landstingets IF Kvinnor 37:20,8
99 10 Åke Jansson Hällefors Motion 37:23,0

100 13 Kenth Karlsson Tibro M35 37:26,0
101 4 Sten-Over Bergwall Uppsala M50 37:28,4
102 12 Jan Ermefjäll KIF Motion 37:32,5
103 11 Bo Steinwall Linköping Motion 37:32,6
104 6 Charlotte Nilsson IF Start Kvinnor 37:33,0
105 13 Seppo Karppinen Mariestad Motion 37:38,7
106 14 Carl-Axel von Platen Enhörna IF M35 37:39,5
107 14 Jan Karlsson Strömstorp Motion 37:43,6
108 11 Sören Wessman Frövi IK M40 37:44,8
109 10 Arne Evertsson Storådalens SK M45 37:48,7
110 11 Per Bergman Örebro M45 37:48,7
111 50 Bjarne Andersson IF Start Män 37:54,3
112 15 K-G Agartsson Kumla Motion 37:57,3
113 16 Mikael Svärd Volvo Motion 38:04,3
114 51 Jyrki Kujansuu I3 IF Män 38:14,7
115 2 G Persson IK Westmannia M55 38:16,0
116 5 Sven Johansson Tibro M50 38:17,2
117 17 Leif Karlsson Hällefors Motion 38:18,8
118 18 Allan Hagman Arboga Motion 38:22,9
119 19 Lars Granstedt Karlslund Motion 38:23,5
120 20 Reino Puhakka Granbergsdal Motion 38:24,9
121 1 Yngve Fredin Uppsala M60 38:25,6
122 1 Anita Kärrlander Enhörna IF K45 38:34,4
123 21 Ingemar Spjut Storådalen Motion 38:35,3
124 22 Kent Wessman Örebro AIK Motion 38:37,2
125 23 Per Nelsson Västerås Motion 38:38,2
126 12 Kjell-Åke Ohlin Skövde M45 38:40,0
127 24 Pelle Svensson Örebro AIK Motion 38:48,0
128 25 Mats Albertsson Arboga Motion 38:54,3
129 26 Börje Pettersson Garphyttan Motion 38:56,4
130 2 Anni Kalliomäki Hallstahammar K45 39:03,6
131 27 Kenneth Kjellström Kumla Motion 39:05,2
132 28 Kjell Skaret Hällefors Motion 39:10,6
133 29 Mikael Svensson Gävle Motion 39:11,4
134 30 Alvar Andersson Nobelverken Motion 39:17,2
135 12 Björn Franzén Motala AIF M40 39:19,9
136 13 Matti Kumpu Karlskoga M40 39:22,3
137 6 Bengt Nyberg Örebro AIK M50 39:22,6
138 2 Hans Tapper Motala AIF M60 39:25,0
139 31 Karl-Arne Ekholm Nora Motion 39:29,7
140 32 John Tarkkanen Storådalen Motion 39:38,2
141 1 Ulla Rosenqvist Hällefors LK K40 39:42,7
142 15 Lars Persson Vulcanus M35 39:43,2



143 33 Sven Pettersson Kumla SF Motion 39:44,3
144 7 Marie-Louise Åkerstedt Enhörna IF Kvinnor 39:45,2
145 34 Tommy Persson Karlslund Motion 39:53,1
146 35 Åke Karlsson Arboga Motion 39:56,6
147 36 Jan Tranderyd Karlslund Motion 39:57,2
148 7 Sören Wilhelmsson Pålsboda GoIF M50 39:57,8
149 1 Taina Lötjönen Västerås K35 39:58,7
150 37 Greger Arvidsson Storådalen Motion 40:04,0
151 2 Berit Nord Degerfors K40 40:05,1
152 8 Ann Wiktorsson Skövde Kvinnor 40:07,8
153 3 Peder Malm Örebro M60 40:10,6
154 38 Tommy Sundqvist Lillkyrka Motion 40:12,4
155 39 Lennart Broberg Lindesberg Motion 40:22,1
156 40 Arne Nilsson Glanshammar Motion 40:22,9
157 8 Conny Sjöqvist Enhörna IF M50 40:27,8
158 41 Arne Hasselgren Karlslund Motion 40:32,8
159 42 Tommy Svensson Örebro Motion 40:37,1
160 43 Hasse Wirén Södra Folkavi Motion 40:45,2
161 44 Stefan Karlsson Finspång Motion 40:51,9
162 45 Stig-Göran Johansson Örebro Motion 40:56,6
163 9 Kerstin Antonsson Västerås Kvinnor 41:01,0
164 46 Perry Eriksson Kilsmo Motion 41:01,6
165 47 Ulf Carlsson Kumla SF Motion 41:05,7
166 48 Per-Erik Hedalen Nora Motion 41:06,6
167 10 Annelie Eriksson Örebro AIK Kvinnor 41:07,3
168 3 Ann-Britt Eriksson Örebro K40 41:10,6
169 13 Torsten Rundgren Hallstahammar M45 41:18,1
170 14 Håkan Thörnqvist Wadköping M40 41:19,7
171 49 Roland Bernhardsson Hallsberg Motion 41:29,4
172 52 Magnus Juhlin IF Start Män 41:35,5
173 50 Kurt Nilsson Alferna Motion 41:38,3
174 53 Jonny Sten Västerås Män 41:40,8
175 51 Hans Karlsson Örebro AIK Motion 41:41,8
176 52 Tomas Andersson Brevens IF Motion 41:43,2
177 53 Per-Olov Oscarsson Arboga Motion 41:45,3
178 3 Birgitta Jansson Storådalens SK K45 41:47,7
179 54 Eric Löfbom AB JoW Motion 41:55,9
180 54 Berndt Ström Sandvik Män 41:59,3
181 55 Lars Lundqvist SJ Örebro Motion 42:00,7
182 56 Morgan Almstedt Örebro AIK Motion 42:03,5
183 14 Kent Blom Hallstahammar M45 42:06,3
184 57 Patrik Karlsson Mariestad Motion 42:13,7
185 58 B Persson Örebro AIK Motion 42:14,7
186 59 Bengt Sternefors Järnvägsmännen Motion 42:19,4
187 11 Sabine Juss Örebro AIK Kvinnor 42:20,7
188 60 Mikko Haataja Mariestad Motion 42:27,3
189 61 Lennart Carlsson Brevens IF Motion 42:28,9
190 62 Torsten Bergsten Garphyttan Motion 42:31,1
191 55 Jan Lennel Örebro Män 42:33,3
192 4 Anette Rundgren Hallstahammar K40 42:33,8



193 4 Gunnar Blomqvist IF Start M60 42:35,3
194 63 Lars-Erik Gustafsson Örebro AIK Motion 42:45,3
195 64 Sven Karlsson Karlskoga Motion 42:46,4
196 65 Peter Bengtsson IK Akele Motion 42:49,4
197 66 Anders Häggeborn Grums Motion 42:50,6
198 67 Clas Röhnisch Örebro Motion 42:52,0
199 68 Gösta Karlsson Nobelverken Motion 43:02,2
200 69 Nils-Gunnar Wilhelmsson Sköllersta Motion 43:06,5
201 70 Sven-Erik Bergendahl Kvismaredalen Motion 43:20,2
202 71 Göran Lindh Nora Motion 43:28,1
203 72 Jan Kullman Hällefors Motion 43:29,4
204 73 Georg Dawidsson Vretstorp Motion 43:32,3
205 74 Sören Borg Kilsmo Motion 43:38,0
206 75 Ulf Edvardsson Kumla Motion 43:58,2
207 76 Leif Lindström Kil Motion 44:00,7
208 77 Anders Hjelm Vattholma Motion 44:04,2
209 78 Conny Granath Arboga Motion 44:05,9
210 79 Charlotte Lindstedt Strängnäs Motion 44:17,2
211 80 Karl-Axel Andersson Östansjö Motion 44:22,4
212 81 Kenth Lundberg Örebro Motion 44:23,9
213 82 Lars Olsson Örebro Motion 44:24,7
214 83 Rolf Johansson Sala Motion 44:27,8
215 84 Karl-Erik Jansson Hällefors Motion 44:39,5
216 85 Arne Nytting Karlslund Motion 44:49,4
217 86 Lennart Johansson Mariestad Motion 45:13,0
218 87 Urpo Allan Salo Örebro Motion 45:21,5
219 88 Jonny Jonsson Karlstad Motion 45:41,9
220 5 Erling Håkansson Eskilstuna M60 45:47,4
221 89 Sune Storm Järnvägsmännen Motion 45:54,6
222 90 Håkan Jonasson Örebro AIK Motion 46:23,6
223 91 Tommy Funic Toreboda Motion 46:27,7
224 92 Lennart Hammar Nobelverken Motion 46:37,6
225 9 Bo Eklund Kvismaredalens IF M50 46:46,2
226 6 Bertil Jonsson Karlstad M60 46:47,4
227 93 P-O Gustafsson MIF Motion 46:55,7
228 94 Sven Westergård Ö Almby Motion 47:03,3
229 95 Tommy Berg Kumla Motion 47:07,0
230 96 Stefan Wahlström Kumla Motion 47:07,6
231 97 Ann-Sofie Karlsson Karlskoga Motion 47:27,2
232 4 Barbro Wiberg Örebro K45 47:30,4
233 1 Aino Holm Torshälla K50 47:45,2
234 7 Roy Folkesson Kumla M60 48:01,0
235 5 Inger Åhström Kvismaredalens IF K45 48:03,8
236 98 Roger Johansson Trygg-Hansa Motion 48:24,8
237 99 Ulf Karlsson Erkab Motion 49:07,2
238 100 Jonny Jarleskog Örebro Motion 49:42,3
239 101 Leif Eriksson Örebro Motion 50:18,0
240 102 Thomas Granberg Karlskoga Motion 50:44,2
241 103 Ola Höst Hällefors Motion 51:32,6
242 104 Ingvar Karlsson Strömstorp Motion 51:38,2



243 5 Carin Ohlsson Landstingets IF K40 52:08,4
244 105 Gunnar Bodin Örebro Motion 52:09,0
245 106 Elisabeth Dahlpil Ormesta SK Motion 52:12,3
246 107 Torsten Medin Örebro Motion 52:25,5
247 108 Lena Bjurström Örebro Motion 52:35,4
248 109 Anders Karlsson Askersund Motion 52:52,3
249 110 Ingela Palmér ASG IK Motion 53:17,0
250 6 Anita Ailasniemi Granbergsdals IF K40 53:19,8
251 111 Gunnar Andersson Örebro Motion 53:27,4
252 112 Sven Evensjö Ekonomi Tryck Motion 53:30,0
253 113 Börje Arleholt Spårvägen Motion 53:58,3
254 114 Arne Lundkvist Kumla Motion 54:56,7
255 115 Maria Molinder Landstingets IF Motion 55:18,5
256 116 Inger Zetterman Kvismaredalen Motion 55:19,3
257 117 Maria Pettersson IFK Örebro Motion 55:39,4
258 118 Britt Westborn Garphyttan Motion 56:22,9
259 119 Birgit Nyberg Örebro Motion 56:43,7
260 120 Christer Holgersson Kumla Motion 57:43,7

P16 5 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

1 1 Ola Palmkvist Kisa 17:53,5
4 2 Stefan Carlsson Kumla 19:19,4
5 3 Lars-Ove Mattsson Kvismaredalen 19:51,2
7 4 Gustaf Jonsson Hovsta 20:13,6
8 5 Skander Kurtin IF Start 20:21,6

11 6 Johan Enmalm Kumla 20:45,3
14 7 Daniel Martinez Örebro AIK 21:24,5
17 8 Anders Lindström Kil 21:53,8

F16 5 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

6 1 Maria Gustavsson Kisa 20:01,0
9 2 Petra Franzén Motala 20:22,4

29 3 Anneli Karlsson Åsbro 24:53,2

Motion 5 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

2 1 Thomas Fridh Stocksäters IF 18:48,0
3 2 Jimmie Pettersson Östansjö 19:04,3

10 3 Tommy Eriksson Östansjö 20:31,0
12 4 Mattias Claesson Kumla SF 20:51,9
13 5 Hans Claesson Kumla SF 21:10,4
15 6 Mathias Pettersson Kumla SF 21:31,6
16 7 K-G Andersson Köping 21:35,1
18 8 Stig Pettersson Östansjö 22:07,3
19 9 Stefan Lauermann Kvismaredalen 22:22,5
20 10 Hans-Göran Karlsson Östansjö 22:38,4
21 11 Eva-Marie Eriksson Brevens IF 22:42,1



22 12 Bernt Eriksson Brevens IF 22:42,9
23 13 Ove Mattsson Kvismaredalen 23:00,0
24 14 Carl-Eric Nilsson Östansjö 23:14,5
25 15 Sören Altoff Örebro AIK 23:17,2
26 16 Sune Nilsson Fjugesta 23:44,4
27 17 Susanne Karlsson Glanshammar 24:22,3
28 18 Fredrik Carlsson Kumla SF 24:36,9
30 19 Linda Claesson Kumla SF 26:19,4
31 20 Camilla Pettersson Kumla SF 26:31,6
32 21 Katarina Bååt Örebro 26:57,7
33 22 Ki Soon Hahn Örebro 27:33,4
34 23 Joacim Zetterman Kvismaredalen 27:42,8
35 24 Gisela Bladh Örebro AIK 28:00,3
36 25 Jenny Allvin Stocksäter 28:00,8
37 26 Göta Ögren Örebro AIK 28:21,2
38 27 Ulla-Mai Axelsson Målilla-Mörlunda 29:36,3
39 28 Britt-Marie Lundahl Örebro 29:37,0
40 29 Anna Haglöf Spårvägen 31:06,9
41 30 Klas Enmalm Kumla SF 32:04,8
42 31 Rose-Marie Enmalm Multi Signal 32:05,4
43 32 Jacob Gunnarsson Örebro 32:17,1
44 33 Robert Andersson IF Start 32:45,4
45 34 Else-Maj Nyberg Bandhagen 33:29,6

Samlad lista 5 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Klass Tid

1 1 Ola Palmkvist Kisa P16 17:53,5
2 1 Thomas Fridh Stocksäters IF Motion 18:48,0
3 2 Jimmie Pettersson Östansjö Motion 19:04,3
4 2 Stefan Carlsson Kumla P16 19:19,4
5 3 Lars-Ove Mattsson Kvismaredalen P16 19:51,2
6 1 Maria Gustavsson Kisa F16 20:01,0
7 4 Gustaf Jonsson Hovsta P16 20:13,6
8 5 Skander Kurtin IF Start P16 20:21,6
9 2 Petra Franzén Motala F16 20:22,4

10 3 Tommy Eriksson Östansjö Motion 20:31,0
11 6 Johan Enmalm Kumla P16 20:45,3
12 4 Mattias Claesson Kumla SF Motion 20:51,9
13 5 Hans Claesson Kumla SF Motion 21:10,4
14 7 Daniel Martinez Örebro AIK P16 21:24,5
15 6 Mathias Pettersson Kumla SF Motion 21:31,6
16 7 K-G Andersson Köping Motion 21:35,1
17 8 Anders Lindström Kil P16 21:53,8
18 8 Stig Pettersson Östansjö Motion 22:07,3
19 9 Stefan Lauermann Kvismaredalen Motion 22:22,5
20 10 Hans-Göran Karlsson Östansjö Motion 22:38,4
21 11 Eva-Marie Eriksson Brevens IF Motion 22:42,1
22 12 Bernt Eriksson Brevens IF Motion 22:42,9
23 13 Ove Mattsson Kvismaredalen Motion 23:00,0
24 14 Carl-Eric Nilsson Östansjö Motion 23:14,5



25 15 Sören Altoff Örebro AIK Motion 23:17,2
26 16 Sune Nilsson Fjugesta Motion 23:44,4
27 17 Susanne Karlsson Glanshammar Motion 24:22,3
28 18 Fredrik Carlsson Kumla SF Motion 24:36,9
29 3 Anneli Karlsson Åsbro F16 24:53,2
30 19 Linda Claesson Kumla SF Motion 26:19,4
31 20 Camilla Pettersson Kumla SF Motion 26:31,6
32 21 Katarina Bååt Örebro Motion 26:57,7
33 22 Ki Soon Hahn Örebro Motion 27:33,4
34 23 Joacim Zetterman Kvismaredalen Motion 27:42,8
35 24 Gisela Bladh Örebro AIK Motion 28:00,3
36 25 Jenny Allvin Stocksäter Motion 28:00,8
37 26 Göta Ögren Örebro AIK Motion 28:21,2
38 27 Ulla-Mai Axelsson Målilla-Mörlunda Motion 29:36,3
39 28 Britt-Marie Lundahl Örebro Motion 29:37,0
40 29 Anna Haglöf Spårvägen Motion 31:06,9
41 30 Klas Enmalm Kumla SF Motion 32:04,8
42 31 Rose-Marie Enmalm Multi Signal Motion 32:05,4
43 32 Jacob Gunnarsson Örebro Motion 32:17,1
44 33 Robert Andersson IF Start Motion 32:45,4
45 34 Else-Maj Nyberg Bandhagen Motion 33:29,6
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